Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	315 Versio	n: 1	Name:	CPMH Construction, Inc		
Туре:	Bid I	Recommendation		Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/1/2	2019		In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	7/23	/2019		Final action:	7/23/2019		
Fitle:	PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION						
	Department: Department of Planning and Development						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter int a construction contract with CPMH Construction, Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for parking lot improvements at LaBagh Woods						
	Reason: Contract 74000006213 issued under Project #19-80-11 LaBagh Woods Parking Lot Improvement work includes, but is not limited to, partial pavement resurfacing, storm sewer cleaning and repairs, new access path to shelter and comfort station, sidewalk repairs and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications. The improvements will benefit users of LaBagh Woods, a heavily used preserve.						
	Bid Opening Date: 6/28/2019						
	Firm 1. C 2. M	Results: PMH Construction, eru Corporation ale Construction C		У	Total Bid \$240,149 \$343,660 \$385,010	9.00 9.00	
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$240,149.00						
	Contract Period: One hundred twenty (120) days from notice to proceed.						
	Account Name/Number: Site Amenities 51051.560060, 51055.560060, 51056.560060, 51056.560060, 51058.560060 and 51027.560060						
	District: 12						
	Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.						
Sponsors:							
ndexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ad	tion	Result	
	1	FPD Board of Co					

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

File #: 19-0315, Version: 1

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with CPMH Construction, Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for parking lot improvements at LaBagh Woods

Reason: Contract 74000006213 issued under Project #19-80-11 LaBagh Woods Parking Lot Improvement work includes, but is not limited to, partial pavement resurfacing, storm sewer cleaning and repairs, new access path to shelter and comfort station, sidewalk repairs and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications. The improvements will benefit users of LaBagh Woods, a heavily used preserve.

Bid Opening Date: 6/28/2019

Bid Results:						
Firm	Total Bid					
1. CPMH Construction, Inc.	\$240,149.00					
2. Meru Corporation	\$343,660.00					
3. Gale Construction Company	\$385,010.86					

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$240,149.00

Contract Period: One hundred twenty (120) days from notice to proceed.

Account Name/Number: Site Amenities 51051.560060, 51055.560060, 51056.560060, 51057.560060, 51058.560060 and 51027.560060

District: 12

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.